

# Medford City Council Medford, Massachusetts

**MEETING DATE** 

**SPONSORED BY** 

January 14, 2025

Justin Tseng, City Councilor, Matt Leming, City Councilor

# **AGENDA ITEM**

**25-005** - Resolution to Make the City of Medford More Transparent with an Open Data Policy

### **FULL TEXT AND DESCRIPTION**

WHEREAS, most of Medford's financial, electoral, personnel, assessment, and other information is not readily available for bulk analysis;

WHEREAS, analysis of such data would advance the City Council's goals of greater transparency and resident participation allowing city staff and residents to share and analyze data;

BE IT RESOLVED, that Medford create a system for residents to engage with data collected by the City of Medford and collaborate with city partners on policy development;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be referred to the Resident Services and Public Engagement Committee.

## **RECOMMENDATION**

# **FISCAL IMPACT**

### **ATTACHMENTS**

None